jury by attributing an online user name "fuckchrist" (hereafter "FC") 

to Petitioner; a name that was never attributed directly to Petitioner 

i.e., no one personally observed anyone using that name. 

Petitioner's trial lasted (4)+ days, the government used the 

inflammatory AKA one-hundred six times (106), (7) of which were used in 

closing arguments in an apparent effort to elicit emotions so that 

guilt or innocence would not be based upon evidence alone. It should 

be noted that even judge Smith Camp used the AKA on (4) separate 

occasions. Petitioner can find NO probative value in the repeated use